
SP #1 - 10AM SAT SEP 12 NERQ1 @ HRAD
DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Lizzy Felton Ralphie 8 M YL 19 8 21 3 21 3 Master 1

Laura Ficker Arya 2.5 F GR 20 6 21 21 Master 2

Maggie Apgar Stella 5 F BL 16 6 17 2 17 2 Senior 3

Susan Grupp Padraig 3 M RT 16 6 16 4 16 6 Senior 4

Steven Goodwin Bronx 1.5 M APBT 14 5 16 4 16 4 Senior 5

Jordan Young Tuckered 2.5 M YL/GR 15 5 16 3 16 3 Senior 6

Joanne / John Nunes / Binder Kylo 3 M GSD/x 13 7 14 14 Junior 7

Kristin & Steve Bimbo Sophie Belle 9 F CL 13 8 11 10 13 8 Junior 8

Emily Goodman Willow 2 F BSD-T 13 4 10 4 13 4 Junior 9

Todd Bender Emmett 7 M YL 12 7 12 8 12 8 Junior 10

Tamara Watson Coho 4 F BL 11 8 11 5 11 8 Junior 11

Kimberly Mockler Mochaccino 11 M CHOW/GSD10 7 10 5 10 7 Junior 12

Tamara Watson Bodhi 1 M BL 7 3 7 9 7 9 Novice 13

Kristin & Steve Bimbo Baylee Rose 6 F BL 6 6 7 7 Novice 14

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



SP #2 - 12PM SAT SEP 12 NERQ1 @ HRAD
DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Laura Ficker Arya 2.5 F GR 20 11 18 7 20 11 Master 1

Donnie Valintine Manny 3 m apbt/x 20 7 19 7 20 7 Master 2

Jill Trepanier Gracie 2 F BL 20 4 18 8 20 4 Master 3

Sue Persson Fenway 5 F YL 19 3 19 10 19 10 Sr. Elite 4

Steven Goodwin Bronx 1.5 M APBT 19 8 18 2 19 8 Sr. Elite 5

Ryan/Erin Cioffi Solo 1 M L 17 3 15 10 17 3 Senior 6

Sue Persson Tilly 2 F YL 16 10 16 6 16 10 Senior 7

Susan Grupp Padraig 3 M RT 16 4 16 9 16 9 Senior 8

Maggie Apgar Stella 5 F BL 14 8 16 5 16 5 Senior 9

Jordan Young Tuckered 2.5 M YL/GR 15 10 15 8 15 10 Senior 10

Joanne / John Nunes / Binder Kylo 3 M GSD/x 14 10 15 5 15 5 Senior 11

Gordon Chaffee Emma 4.3 F CAIRN/x 14 15 5 15 5 Senior 12

Jill Trepanier Daisy 3 F BL 13 3 15 5 15 5 Senior 13

Emily Goodman Willow 2 F BSD-T 14 8 14 9 14 9 Junior 14

Todd Bender Emmett 7 M YL 13 5 13 7 13 7 Junior 15

Tamara Watson Coho 4 F BL 11 10 12 3 12 3 Junior 16

Shaun Uldrikis Izzy 6.5 F GR 10 10 12 2 12 2 Junior 17

Gabby Felton Riley 5 F YL 11 5 11 10 11 10 Junior 18

Kimberly Mockler Mochaccino 11 M CHOW/GSD9 10 10 5 10 5 Junior 19

Tamara Watson Bodhi 1 M BL 4 4 7 8 7 8 Novice 20

Jordan Young Axel 7 M BL 6 3 6 4 6 4 Novice 21

Sharon Bender Teagan 11 F YL 4 2 3 10 4 2 Novice 22

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



SP #3 - 2PM SAT SEP 12 NERQ1 @ HRAD
DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Jeff Leonard Mainer 3.2 M BL 21 8 23 1 23 1 Master Elite 1

Jeff Leonard Chester 5.8 M BL 21 2 21 10 21 10 Master 2

Donnie Valintine Manny 3 m apbt/x 17 10 19 8 19 8 Sr. Elite 3

Sue Persson Fenway 5 F YL 19 5 18 4 19 5 Sr. Elite 4

Jill Trepanier Gracie 2 F BL 19 2 19 5 19 5 Sr. Elite 5

Jeff Leonard Wilder 5 M GR 19 2 18 5 19 2 Sr. Elite 6

Maggie Apgar Stella 5 F BL 18 5 17 2 18 5 Sr. Elite 7

Cindy Chaffee Luka 4.8 F BL 18 18 2 18 2 Sr. Elite 8

Steven Goodwin Bronx 1.5 M APBT 17 5 18 1 18 1 Sr. Elite 9

Sue Persson Tilly 2 F YL 17 4 16 10 17 4 Senior 10

Emily Goodman Willow 2 F BSD-T 14 3 17 2 17 2 Senior 11

Jordan Young Tuckered 2.5 M YL/GR 16 8 17 17 Senior 12

Susan Grupp Padraig 3 M RT 16 10 16 8 16 10 Senior 13

Joanne / John Nunes / Binder Kylo 3 M GSD/x 14 5 15 5 15 5 Senior 14

Todd Bender Emmett 7 M YL 14 7 12 2 14 7 Junior 15

Kristin & Steve Bimbo Sophie Belle 9 F CL 14 4 13 3 14 4 Junior 16

Tamara Watson Coho 4 F BL 13 10 12 11 13 10 Junior 17

Shaun Uldrikis Izzy 6.5 F GR 13 5 12 5 13 5 Junior 18

Jill Trepanier Kiki 8 F BL 9 10 9 10 Novice 19

Tamara Watson Bodhi 1 M BL 7 10 8 9 8 9 Novice 20

Kristin & Steve Bimbo Baylee Rose 6 F BL 8 4 7 10 8 4 Novice 21

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



SP #4 - 10AM SUN SEP 13 NERQ1 @ HRAD
DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Lizzy Felton Ralphie 8 M YL 19 7 20 8 20 8 Master 1

Sue Persson Fenway 5 F YL 19 10 19 8 19 10 Sr. Elite 2

Steven Goodwin Bronx 1.5 M APBT 18 10 18 7 18 10 Sr. Elite 3

Kathleen Dunn Ginger 2 F CBR 18 8 16 7 18 8 Sr. Elite 4

Krista Barger Brooke 4 F YL 17 5 16 2 17 5 Senior 5

Jordan Young Tuckered 2.5 M YL/GR 17 4 15 11 17 4 Senior 6

Susan Grupp Padraig 3 M RT 16 10 16 1 16 10 Senior 7

Ashley Haddon Liza 5.5 F BL 14 8 16 10 16 10 Senior 8

Maggie Apgar Stella 5 F BL 16 5 16 8 16 8 Senior 9

Sue Persson Tilly 2 F YL 16 4 16 2 16 4 Senior 10

Joanne / John Nunes / Binder Kylo 3 M GSD/x 15 9 14 2 15 9 Senior 11

Gordon Chaffee Emma 4.3 F CAIRN/x 14 10 14 9 14 10 Junior 12

Emily Goodman Willow 2 F BSD-T 14 10 13 8 14 10 Junior 13

Krista Barger Shark 1 M GR 13 5 14 10 14 10 Junior 14

Pam Neumann Kodi 7.9 M CL 14 7 14 1 14 7 Junior 15

Kristin & Steve Bimbo Sophie Belle 9 F CL 13 7 12 13 7 Junior 16

Dennis Dunn Drifter 1.5 M CBR 13 3 13 1 13 3 Junior 17

Tamara Watson Coho 4 F BL 12 5 12 10 12 10 Junior 18

Todd Bender Emmett 7 M YL 12 6 12 2 12 6 Junior 19

Grace & Allen Gajdos Denali 3.5 F BL 11 8 12 5 12 5 Junior 20

Gloria Totten Rosco 1 m apbt 9 9 9 5 9 9 Novice 21

Kristin & Steve Bimbo Baylee Rose 6 F BL 7 7 8 2 8 2 Novice 22

Tamara Watson Bodhi 1 M BL 6 6 7 8 7 8 Novice 23

Jordan Young Axel 7 M BL 5 3 4 7 5 3 Novice 24

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



SP #5 - 12PM SUN SEP 13 NERQ1 @ HRAD
DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Steven Goodwin Bronx 1.5 M APBT 21 8 22 1 22 1 Master 1

Jeff Leonard Chester 5.8 M BL 19 8 21 10 21 10 Master 2

Laura Ficker Arya 2.5 F GR 21 3 21 5 21 5 Master 3

Donnie Valintine Manny 3 m apbt/x 18 5 21 4 21 4 Master 4

Kathleen Dunn Ginger 2 F CBR 20 9 17 5 20 9 Master 5

Jill Trepanier Gracie 2 F BL 19 9 20 8 20 8 Master 6

Sue Persson Fenway 5 F YL 19 9 19 5 19 9 Sr. Elite 7

Cindy Chaffee Luka 4.8 F BL 18 5 15 3 18 5 Sr. Elite 8

Maggie Apgar Stella 5 F BL 17 5 17 10 17 10 Sr. Elite 9

Jordan Young Tuckered 2.5 M YL/GR 17 3 17 5 17 5 Senior 10

Susan Grupp Padraig 3 M RT 17 5 16 5 17 5 Senior 11

Sue Persson Tilly 2 F YL 15 7 17 5 17 5 Senior 12

Ashley Haddon Liza 5.5 F BL 15 5 17 5 17 5 Senior 13

Emily Goodman Willow 2 F BSD-T 14 3 17 4 17 4 Senior 14

Jill Trepanier Daisy 3 F BL 11 8 16 5 16 5 Senior 15

Krista Barger Shark 1 M GR 15 10 13 3 15 10 Senior 16

Sue Muncy Roxy 3 F CL 15 8 15 4 15 8 Senior 17

Gordon Chaffee Emma 4.3 F CAIRN/x 14 2 15 5 15 5 Senior 18

Dennis Dunn Drifter 1.5 M CBR 14 8 14 4 14 8 Junior 19

Joanne / John Nunes / Binder Kylo 3 M GSD/x 13 6 14 8 14 8 Junior 20

Krista Barger Brooke 4 F YL 13 7 14 3 14 3 Junior 21

Pam Neumann Kodi 7.9 M CL 13 3 14 3 14 3 Junior 22

Todd Bender Emmett 7 M YL 13 6 11 8 13 6 Junior 23

Shaun Uldrikis Izzy 6.5 F GR 13 1 11 5 13 1 Junior 24

Cindy Hacunda Lucia 1 F GSD/x 12 7 12 8 12 8 Junior 25

Grace & Allen Gajdos Denali 3.5 F BL 11 9 12 7 12 7 Junior 26

Tamara Watson Coho 4 F BL 11 11 11 3 11 11 Junior 27

Gloria Totten Rosco 1 m apbt 10 8 11 4 11 4 Junior 28

Sue Muncy Chloe 9 F CL 11 2 9 9 11 2 Junior 29

Tamara Watson Bodhi 1 M BL 7 9 9 5 9 5 Novice 30

Sharon Bender Teagan 11 F YL 4 4 4 5 4 5 Novice 31

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



FETCH-IT - 4PM SAT SEP 12  NERQ1 @ HRAD
DISTANCE

FIRST NAME LAST NAME DOG AGE SEX BREED CITY STATE

S
TA

R
T 10' 11' 12' 13' 14' 15' 16' 17' 18'

B
ES
T PLACE

Sue Persson Fenway 5 F YL Dalton MA 16 ox x ox 18 1

Laura Ficker Arya 2.5 F GR Hyde Park NY 15 x x x oo 17 2

Sue Persson Tilly 2 F YL Dalton MA 15 x x x oo 17 3

Lizzy Felton Ralphie 8 M YL Boiceville NY 16 ox ox oo 17 4

Donnie Valintine Manny 3 m apbt/x Kingston NY 10 ox x x x x x x oo 16 5

Gabby Felton Riley 5 F YL Boiceville NY 10 xo x x ox oo 13

Jeff Leonard Mainer 3.2 M BL Rutland VT 13 x oo 13



CATCH-IT - 1:30PM SUN SEP 13 NERQ1 @ HRAD
DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG A
G

E

S
E

X

B
R

E
E

D

CITY ST FT IN FT IN FT IN

Jeff Leonard Mainer 3.2 M BL Rutland VT 34 40 4 74 4 Ultimate 1

Lizzy Felton Ralphie 8 M YL Boiceville NY 34 7 33 11 68 6 Ultimate 2

Cindy Hacunda Lucia 1 F GSD/x Tivoli NY 32 1 30 7 62 8 Ultimate 3

Jeff Leonard Chester 5.8 M BL Rutland VT 35 10 35 10 Sr. Elite 4

Laura Ficker Arya 2.5 F GR Hyde Park NY 28 8 28 8 Junior 5

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 TOTAL



CHASE-IT - 3PM SUN SEP 13 NERQ1 @ HRAD
RUN 1 RUN 2 BEST PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

CITY ST PB FUN FACT

Jill Trepanier Gracie 2 F BL Pittsford VT 21 rolls soft kennel like hamster wheel 6.28 7.44 6.28 1

Jeff Leonard Mainer 3.2 M BL Rutland VT Up and comer 6.40 6.41 6.40 2

Donnie Valintine Manny 3 m apbt/x Kingston NY 21 rescue dog from memphis 6.66 6.53 6.53 3

Joanne / John Nunes / Binder Kylo 3 M GSD/x Worthington MA 21 Shelter dog who LOVES to jump! 6.56 7.25 6.56 4

Laura Ficker Arya 2.5 F GR Hyde Park NY 20.02 Will do anything for her frisbee! 7.41 6.65 6.65 5

Sue Persson Tilly 2 F YL Dalton MA 20 party animal 6.65 7.50 6.65

Todd Bender Emmett 7 M YL Staatsburg NY 14.08 Rescue just learned to swim in 2015 6.75 7.62 6.75

Dennis Dunn Drifter 1.5 M CBR Williamstown MA 14 loves to swim 7.56 6.78 6.78

Susan Grupp Padraig 3 M RT Cheektowaga NY 18.1 this is the cannon ball prince 7.09 7.03 7.03

Cindy Chaffee Luka 4.8 F BL Barton VT 19'3" Luka gets clown eyes when excited 7.30 7.10 7.10

Grace & Allen Gajdos Denali 3.5 F BL Poughquag NY 12.3 Wild Child 7.12 7.59 7.12

Kathleen Dunn Ginger 2 F CBR Williamstown MA 23' loves to jump 8.34 7.19 7.19

Gloria Totten Rosco 1 m apbt Lake Grove NY 10.05 heriff Rosco P. Coltrane  Weight Pull 7.57 7.75 7.57

Sue Persson Fenway 5 F YL Dalton MA 21.08 She is INTENSE 7.60 7.59 7.59

Jordan Young Tuckered 2.5 M YL/GR Peru MA 17'10 Rescued Southern Boy 7.94 7.59 7.59

Kristin & Steve Bimbo Sophie Belle 9 F CL Wurtsboro NY 22.1 Cannon Ball Queen,  if your hot come poolside 9.53 9.19 9.19

Maggie Apgar Stella 5 F BL Athens NY 17.02 Usually will not get out of the pool on her own 17.66 20.65 17.66



FINALS 9/13/15 NERQ1 @ HRAD

NOVICE FINALS    0"-9'11" JUMP 1 JUMP 2

First Name Last Name Dog A
ge Se
x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol

um
n5

D
IV

.

Pl
ac

e

Jill Trepanier Kiki 8 F BL Pittsford VT 9 9 9 7 Novice 1

Tamara Watson Bodhi 1 M BL Feeding Hills MA 8 9 8 6 Novice 2

Jordan Young Axel 7 M BL Peru MA 6 3 5 2 Novice 3

Sharon Bender Teagan 11 F YL Staatsburg NY 5 4 5 4 Novice 4

JUNIOR FINALS    10'-14'11" JUMP 1 JUMP 2

First Name Last Name Dog A
ge Se
x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol

um
n5

D
IV

.

Pl
ac

e

Todd Bender Emmett 7 M YL Staatsburg NY 12 7 14 10 Junior 1

Dennis Dunn Drifter 1.5 M CBR Williamstown MA 13 2 14 4 Junior 2

Pam Neumann Kodi 7.9 M CL Middletown CT 12 4 13 10 Junior 3

Tamara Watson Coho 4 F BL Feeding Hills MA 13 4 12 5 Junior 4

Shaun Uldrikis Izzy 6.5 F GR Hyde Park NY 7 2 10 9 Junior 5

SENIOR FINALS    15"-17'5" JUMP 1 JUMP 2

First Name Last Name Dog A
ge Se
x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol

um
n5

D
IV

.

Pl
ac

e

Ashley Haddon Liza 5.5 F BL Falls Village CT 16 11 17 10 Sr. Elite 1

Sue Persson Tilly 2 F YL Dalton MA 17 5 17 9 Sr. Elite 2

Susan Grupp Padraig 3 M RT Cheektowaga NY 16 4 17 6 Sr. Elite 3

Jordan Young Tuckered 2.5 M YL/GR Peru MA 17 4 17 2 Senior 4

Krista Barger Brooke 4 F YL Falls Village CT 15 6 14 10 Senior 5

SENIOR ELITE FINALS    17'6"-19'11" JUMP 1 JUMP 2

First Name Last Name Dog A
ge Se
x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol

um
n5

D
IV

.

Pl
ac

e

Sue Persson Fenway 5 F YL Dalton MA 18 10 18 6 Sr. Elite 1

Jeff Leonard Wilder 5 M GR Rutland VT 18 6 Sr. Elite 2

Maggie Apgar Stella 5 F BL Athens NY 16 11 17 11 Sr. Elite 3

Cindy Chaffee Luka 4.8 F BL Barton VT 16 17 10 Sr. Elite 4

MASTER FINALS    20'-22'5" JUMP 1 JUMP 2

First Name Last Name Dog A
ge Se
x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2
C

ol
um

n5

D
IV

.

Pl
ac

e

Jeff Leonard Chester 5.8 M BL Rutland VT 21 6 21 7 Master 1

Donnie Valintine Manny 3 m apbt/x Kingston NY 20 10 21 7 Master 2

Lizzy Felton Ralphie 8 M YL Boiceville NY 20 8 21 Master 3

Steven Goodwin Bronx 1.5 M APBT Rochester NY 21 19 Master 4

Laura Ficker Arya 2.5 F GR Hyde Park NY 20 8 20 6 Master 5

MASTER ELITE FINALS    22'6" - 24' JUMP 1 JUMP 2

First Name Last Name Dog A
ge Se
x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol

um
n5

D
IV

.

Pl
ac

e

Jeff Leonard Mainer 3.2 M BL Rutland VT 22 4 23 4 Master Elite 1




